

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003542
Date 3 May 2019

Fly-tipping

Request:

Please could you supply details of reports of increase/decrease of fly tipping since the introduction of the purple bin scheme. From January 2019-April 2019.

1. Details of reports of increase/decrease of fly tipping since the introduction of the purple bin scheme. From January 2019-April 2019.
Figures for fly tipping Jan – April 19 by month:
Jan 19 – 183
Feb 19 – 188
Mar 19 - 188
Apr 19 – 143
Total 702
2. Figures of reported fly tipping in that time frame and location.
Incidents of reported fly tipping January to April 2019
- 702 confirmed reports of fly tipping on Council land
3. Please supply the figures of uptake of the purple bin scheme until today's date.
Number of bins provided Jan-April 2019 - 21,838